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29548 = Aulick, Howard H,
Misc. Piv.
lst Ind, : IDR.BBG.

War Dept., A, G. 0., Docembor 18, 1916 - Toc the Commending
Genoral, Americun Expoditicnery Forces, France.

ls The request conteined in the foregoing letter
from Mess Frederiak A, dulick, that the body of her s,
Howard H, Aullek, Gampony F, 107th Infantry, 27th Division, @
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C el

be allowed to remain in France for permanent burial is
apprémed, snd the Comrwending Generel is directed to teke assion
accordingly,

2s Mrg. Aulick and the artermaster Genmeral of E
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the Argy, (Cemeterial Branch) have been edvised of this actions
By ovdor of the Secretary of Waps
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Aulick, lirs. Mary E.
2425 Dickens Ave.,
Far Rockaway, N. Y.

Republiec, May 13, 1930
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WAR DEPARTMENT J
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON !'/”"

INRerLyY REFErTo_ QM 293 A=M : November 25, 1932 \\
Aulick, Howard H. (Som) N ;

1Y .y Q
,,,,,

o i 5. e, IFY oo /éfﬂ;:f; /33’\*‘

LU R A A T
Fa:—RoekawuyT‘NT‘Y.

Dear Madam:

RV e VAL

In reply to a recent questionnaire you advised that you
were undecided about making a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Sergeant Howard H, Aulick, during the summer of 1933,

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
reservetions be made several months in advance. It is therefore
requested that you advise at this time whether or not you believe
you will be able to make a pilgrimage next summer, in order that

arrangements may be made accordingly,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,.

Enclosure:

Envelope. ,7£__L
S wize st Ae atbe 72 /ﬂ];
i oY, : <

1 /793 &



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Aulick, Howard H. (Som)

July 12, 1932

Mrs. Mary E. Aulick,
2425 Dickens Ave.,
Far Rockaway, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 13, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREEULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,- Vh& \
L=] Very “truly yours,

\

A, CHAS. W, DIETZ
if g - <y Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. 27108 Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?,W

(Write answer here)

(Sign hera)gzcé_?)mﬁ—/g Cc MC




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 'Q_M 293 A-M

Wel'e Hovr Q 0 "
Aulick, Howard (Som) I October 2, 1931.

Mrs. liary E. Aulick,
2425 Dickens Ave.,
Far Rockaway, . Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

e you desire to make a pilgrimags
in 1932°% Zj/o

2. Please state your age and condition . Age:

of heatn! " Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

s, &

Sign hj?e 7

2
AN
/% i :

A /

Very tru}y yogéﬁ;

For The Quartermaster General,

f ] ?'# 1 i J/
" Jf:[ / ‘ll,_,.jﬁ"‘\ ,{ _:" d \
hﬁf&ii A/ A, ,
v .l'/ f . D 3 HUGHES 4 }1777..;‘:_.__‘. T o
Encl: Captadn, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—BQS—AM
Anlick, Howdrd Bgte (Som) M+ Jaly 16, 1951,

Nrs, Mgry B, Aulick,
2425 Diockens AvOe,
Far Rockaway, Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mist be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes",K "No", or "Indecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, ag a prompt reply ie essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932¢ == .
Write answer here

Sign here



' QU 208 A~
Anlick, Howerd 5,686 M Yebruary 18, 1981

Krs. Mary B. Aulick,
2425 Dialkens Avenuse,
Par Rockaway, New Yark.

Dear Madam:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your recent telsgraphic comsun-
the invitation to sail on the PRESIDENT HARDING,

~ isation, declining
. May u.':mz, to visit the grave of your son, the late Sergeant

Howard H. Aulick.

It is regretted that 11l health prevents you from actept-
ing the invitation to make the pllgrimage. Should yowr heslth improve
and you desire to sail & little later this coming summer, it is re-
quested that you advise this offise so that arrangements may be made
for you. In the event you do not make the jouwrney this mumer your
nane will bo plmeed upon the list of mothers and widows who are eligi-
ble to matd daring 1932, and you will be gommmnisated with when the
pligrimages are being arrenged for that year,

Cempetent personnel »ill be provided to care for the comfors
and welfare of the mothers and widows making the journmey from the time
of theiy arrival in New York City until their return thereto. Nedioal
attendants and all other nec¢essities have been arranged for end you are
assured that the pilgrimege will not only be made at the expemse of the
Government but everything neccssary for the care snd comfort of the
pilgrims will be provided. A number of mothers and widows in poor
health made the journey in 1980 and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Tor The Quartermaster Qemeral.
Yery truly yours, 0

R. E. SEHANNON,
Assistant,

——
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/ the 1nv1tat10n extended
(Accept or deXIine) 1

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
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Yashington, D. O, Folrusry 14, 1081

MRS, MARY B, AULIOR,
2425 DICKENS AVINUR,
FIR ROOKAVAY, NEW YORK,

REPLY TO TNVITATION MAILED YOU T0 SAIL MAY TWINTIEYH NOT RECEIVED STOP
DO YOU ACCEPT OR NMEOLINE WIRE ANSWER 2670 GaM

GUARPEI \STER OENERAL M

Q1 295 A-M  Aulick, Howard 836~




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
o

IN REPLY REFER 1O QM 293 A"c
suliok, Howard G3B- Jamary 31, 1851

lirs. dary B, ;alick,
2436 Diclene Ave.,
far Rgokmyo Yia Yo

‘Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on May 20, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 3, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire_to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

B

Aulick, Howard 636-M June 18, 1930,

Mrs. Mary E, Aulick,
2425 Dickens 4ve.,
Far Rockaway, No Yo

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

/
ANE Vi yours./
/&})_ {/ %4 ;Q
Ly 7
HUGHES,
M. Corps, P
stant e

T e

(Wr t;hanswer here)

;92%,2@ Be o

ign here)

4 :‘.. o - ) y
N /
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIL{ME@ RING THE YEAR 1931? Z&L
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Lo e R,
 Muliok, Howsrd 656 May 1, 1030

N Mrs. NMary E. Mﬂ‘.’..ﬂkl
- 2428 Dickens Avenue,

hr Bonknny. _No 5
; Reageipt is u!acwlndgod of your letter of
April 20, 1930, declining the invitation b0 sail.en .
the 88 "Republie” May 13, 1930, to viesit the grave of

your sén, the lste Sergeant Howard Aulick, under the -
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929.

Sailings are schoduled weekly dwring the

' months of July sand August of the yser 1030, In the
event thet you desire to make the journey during the

_ ooming susmer, it is requested you notify this office

{immediately in order that arrengements may be made

for you. In the sbsence of a roply fram youw, your

nane w1l be plnoed wpon the lists of mothers and widows

who aro oligible t» meke the journey in 1931, and youm

will bs somunicsted with when pilgrimages are being

arranged for thet year. - '

~ For The Quartermester General,
| Very truly yours,

Re B, SHANNON

| , Capbein, Qs Me Corps,
cE . Avvistant .
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May 5th, 1930

Mra. Marj Es Aulick
2425 Dickene Avenue
Far: Rockaway, N. Y.

- Dear Madaﬁ:

: , Under date of April 26th we wrote
yon as por copy of letter attached end to
date have nc resord of having received a

- Teply. MoV : N L

] Pherefore, request that you kiadly
edvise this office whether or not yon require
" transportation from your home tc the hotel'
in ovder that necegsary plans may be colipleted.

A prompt renly will be appreciated
‘using the enclosed envelope which requives
no postage. -

Yours very truly

Georga ¥. R. Taylor
18t Lisut. Qo My C#
JPNM : CER Asplstant
Ence

-

g
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AR DEPARTENT-
THE OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GFNERAL
WASHINGTON

VMENMORANDUM ,
Moy 1, 1930

To all Concerned:

Please make the following changes in passenger

list for;
Ss5.REPUBLIC, MAY131430
o GChange i 8 Party B
7 DELETA -Aulick Mrs.Mary E. NEW YORK Bage B =11
(). DELETE ~McGrath Mrs.Hannah NEW YORK Page B =8
NEW YORK Page B =16

O mreTe ~Wetmore, “rse Harriet

ADD= LOS ANGELUS COUNTY CALIFORNIA Page B = 6
PvteJohn P Henty

3 M Henry, Mre., JohnSa, Jre
G;ave 12,Kp® 33, B

S
FreAmont Hotel, 401 S° Olivek St.
(Deaires gt opover in Log Angelus
New YOrk and Chicagof

CHANGE OF ADDRESS - llzxt\hews, lirg. Jane Massachusetts Page B=6
54 Marion St., Brookline

For the Quartermaster Eeneralr

R.E ,SHANNCN,
Captain, Q.M.Corps
Asaistant.

ge ;s Lo

Chief Clerk'V/
Rail

k Water



Lty e ; W e ~ B 0 /t" i SERTASE 0 A é
(./(/-(» AT it Dl Mg = 53 s i
{ . i i e 3 LT ¢ 1 )

¢

. ) g , - 0 ! - L
|.i - }J'P‘l b '~

. st

0 UNpril g6tb, 1930

. Mrs. Mery B, Aniick:
2425 Dickens Avenue
.Far Rockeway, New .York- . .

Republic,

May 13th, 1930,

_Lexington . May 12th.
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I W the invitation extended

(ycceptai-dnh‘ne)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

¥

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929 :
Prto 2 5’;1&('5747 4 \

\ \ 4
Mrs. Mary. H. Aulick S Ii\* A
(Name) \\)

G o 7'

536 Isham St., New York, New York Countyv, Ne. Y.
i (State) W
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Pl o po

QM 293 A=C
Aulick, Howard 636 Mareh 27, 1930.

Nrs. Mary E. Aulick,
2426 Dickens Avenue,

Far Rookeway, N. Y.
Dear Madam:

Receipt is solmowledged of your letter of
March 24, 1930, edvising of your change of address.
The records of this office have been changed accordingly
from 536 Ishem Street, New York, N. Y. to 2428 Dickens
.Aw'nnoa Par Rockeway, N. Y.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

As D. HUGHES,
c.pt‘in. Qe+« M. Corps,
Assistent.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 }}_:q_

Aalick, Howard .- 656-U March 18, 1930

Mrs. Mary RB. Aunlick,
536 Isham St.,
New York, N. Y..

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications,

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographe called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification.  You should take with you to the passport
office at thig time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
magt apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who ig an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of iwo years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in esize not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



w®  de

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. . .In the absénce of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period.of time and is able to swear 16 the best of his or
her knowledge and be elief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

: "A mother or widow who doés. fiot owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage :
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pagegport
Agent upon the form of application pregcrived for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therswith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% -inchés in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
“travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to 2 mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, eailors, and marines of

the American forces are now interred.

“Spe01al Pilgrimage Pagsports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
‘ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

.

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL l/

WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Mmlick, Howard 636 =M

Mrse Mary B. Aulick,
G — e

0w s T dwas Comg

New York, Ne Y. 5;
lzear Madam: o &&QS?N;\\’\\ '

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in )
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
Statés-Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

December 15, 1929,

October 7, 1929,

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) e
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) -
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? Sy - (No)
\21[/3 |
\ ) Age Health
4. Please give your age and a %%Eq@{h &, (Years)6d™ (Good) ~¢Swory
(vt
ot 11 1929 English - (Yes) -
5. What language do you speasz pr Other 1anguage‘;%i-a1,éi.
ﬂLnAM e " (Specify language spoken)

For The Quarterma;\§?>heneral

Very truly yours,

Encl.

Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.
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” WAR DEPARTMENT q,
- ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE =

WASHINGTOM

& repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Ma, , 1929.
huliek, Howard H, 4 20

lirs, Mary Fligsbeth Aulick,
536 Isham 8%, ,
Now York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1920, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late '

Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, Co. ¥, 10 now
PR b s Co, 7th Inf,.; whose remain
inGerroed in the Somse Ameriosn Cm’bu.'y, Bony , M;ne. ;rn;oo. 0

Will you please advise this office whether or not he isg survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your gon was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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QM 293 A-M
Aulick, Howard H. (Som)

Mras Mary E. Auliok,
2425 Dickens Avenus,
Far Rockaway, N Y.

Dear Madeam:

: . In reply to a recent questionnaire you advised that you
- were undecided about meking & pllgrimage to the grave of your eson,
the late Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, during the summer of 1933,

_ In order that the best wvailable accommodations may be
seoured for the mothers end widows 1t is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in edvance,
requosted that you advise at this time whether or not you believe
you will be able to make a pilgrimage next summer, in order that
‘arrangements may be made accordingly,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postege is

Novemb r 26, 1932

enclosed for your convemience in replying.

For The Quertermastor General,

Enolosures
Envelope,
KG

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

It is therefore



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rEPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M

Auliok, Howard H, (Som)

July 12, 1932

Mrs, Mory E. Aulick,
2426 Dickens Ave.,
Far Rookawdy, N.Y,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 193] or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

i i S -

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M

Mlick, Howard (Som) M October 2, 1931, gb

Mrs, Mary E. Aullok,
2425 Dickons Ave,,
Far Rockeway, M. Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

T; deyduhdeeire to make'a pilgrimage
in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RIFI.Y m!mm TO QM 293"AM .
Aulick, Howara —Spte (Som) M= - July 16, 1931,

Mre, Mory B, Aulick,
2426 Dickeons Ave.,
Rer Rooksway, W. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
musﬁ be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It 15 therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithHer of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.
(—‘ v’\)

name and raturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires noﬂpostage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

_) O

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931 .

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327

Write answer here

Sign here

|

}}.

 As soon as you have ansviered the question, please s8ign your



_ QM 2903 A-M
Auliek, Howeard i 636 M Pebruary 18, 1981

Mras, Mary B. Auliek,
24256 Dickens ivenue,
Par Rockaway, New York.

Deer Madem:

Receipt is acknosledged of your recent telegraphie commun-
ication, declining the invitation to seil on the PRESIDENT HARDING,
May 20, 1931, to visit the grave of your son, the late Sergeant
Howerd H. Auliek.

It is regretted that 11l health prevents you from sccept-
ing the invitation to make the pilgrimsge. Should your health improve
and you desire to sail a little later this coming summer, it is re-
quested that you advise this offiee so that arrangements may be made
for you. In the event you do not make the journey this summer your
name will be plameed upon the list of mothers end widows who are eligi~
ble to s guring 1952, and you will be communioated with when the
pllgrimages are being arranged far that year,

Gompetent personnel will be provided to care for ihe confort
and welfare of the mothers and widows making the journey from the time
of their errival in New York City until their return thereto. Nedical
attendants and all other necessities have been arranged for and you are
assured that the pilgrimage will not only be made ab thomuofthn
Government but everything necessary for the cere and gomfort of the
pilgrims will be provided. A mumber of mothers and widows in poor
health made the journey in 1980 and appear to have benefited therefrom.

l:w The Quartermaster Gemeral.

e o Yery truly yours,
e 8
D, A R. E. SHANNON,
W e captain, Qe M. Gorps,
= ‘&’ 4 i Assistant,
e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"C
dulick, Howard E36-M Jaruary 31, 1931

ey
W
o

s

l"'_j

e
=

2425 Dickens Ave.,
Far Rockaway, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Eurcpe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on May 20, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 3, 1931, the invitation will be
antomatically cancelled. '

Should you desire_to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—c
Aulick, Howard !l 636-u June 18, 1930.

Jraoe. “Aary E, Aﬂ.llick,
2425 Dickens v

-2
Far‘ Rockaway ; 0, X,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether .or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 . - . . .~
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



QU9 A

| Aulick, Hovard!sse - May 1, 1930

Urs. Mary B. Aulick,

2425 Dickens Avenue,
- Var Bookaway, N. Y.

Dear Madami

Receipt is acknowledgod of your letter of

 April 29, 1980, declining the invitetion to seil en

the 88 "Republie" Mey 13, 1930, %o visit the grave of
your son, the late Sergeant Howerd Aulick, under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929,

Sailings are scheduled weekly during the
months of July and August of the year 1930, In the
event thet you desire to make the journey during the

- coming summer, it 1s requested you notify this office

immedintely in order that arrangements may be made
for you. In the sbsence of a reply from

you, your
namo will be placed uvon the lists of mothers snd widows

 who are eligible to mals the jourmey in 1931, and you

will be communicated with when pilgrimeges are being
arranged for that year.

For The Quartermastor General,

Vory trely yours,

R. E. SHANNON
cm‘i" Qe Mo O.W.l



o e e

lwmt 203 A=C :
\ Auliek, Hon’rd‘qﬂiﬂ March 27, 1980.

Mra.: Mary B. Auldok,
2425 Dickens Avenue,
For mkw' N, Y. ol i ‘ l".‘.
!" ‘,.

| Fad

Doar Madami _ ot ¥
T PRI SN N e g g

Mareh 24, 1930, sdvising of your change of address.

The records of this office have been changed acccrdingly

from 586 Ishem Street, New York, N. Y. to 2426 Diokens
Avenmwe, Fer Rockewsy, N. Y.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

As Ds KU“;”I
° c.m Qs M. Corps,
% Ml’.;tm.
ol
t N
by ., Vb
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER-.GENER.AL
: WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'_"QQS A-C iy’ ' 4 : lﬂardh 20, 1930.
Aulick, Howaral 836 X | -

Nrs. Mary E. Aulick,
536 Ismm Sts,
_ﬂw'YOﬂ!, NoYo
Dear Madam: oy

7 - This letter, which contains general information regarding the

"V pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent 10 gach mother and
widow who has expresssd. a desire to 'make the pilgrimage during the '
calendar year 1930. ‘The-general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with.  In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the :
following ‘explaing in detail some of the most important things connected

- with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mether and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 80
far.as practicable, thése invitations are being extended with a view 10
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitatiéns to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held ahout one month ago. TInclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gary railroad,: steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the neceesary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel acecommodations, steamship fare and all
other. incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature,

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us.the united suppert end cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States. in handling the movement to and from
New Yotk City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a chegk, sufficient to
pay for your meals and ether travelling expenses while enroute to New

York. Your railroad ticket will prowvide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Europe.
Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

o



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservabions have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. = AtL.
the. proper time, Yyou will be escorted to the gteamship upon which passage
nas been engaged for Burope. A1l of the women making fhis trip will be’
provided with cabin class agcommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same ghatercom. If you have

any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to

arrange it Aif you will communicate with this office. : 2,

The ocean voyage Will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met: by officers especially
detailed for the purpese and talen in a special train to Paris where
firset clasg hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tombh of the French unknown soldier.,  In the
afternoon there will ‘be a reception in which the French war mathers,
government officiale, and prominent civilians will participate.  The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Parig, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to-the cemeteries where
they will remain far about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be agsigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. - The
itineraries to6 and frcm the .cemeteries and the daily itineraries while a
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops

were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about.
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given +o see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of

your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been &0
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause 1t will not be posgible for any woman making
the pilgrimage 10 remein in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she ig travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government ghall
not pay the expenseg of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ghip will be met in New
York City by army officers who will eacort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to coever the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorta throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and algo to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes . It ig eseential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such catre is
needed in New York City 1% will be furnished by the hotel physieians or

by



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage..

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. TLaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
gince the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. :

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Aulick, Hnwnrﬂdﬂ.67ﬁ-u March 18, 1930

Mrs. Mary E. fulick,

536 Isham G%.,

Yew York, N..Y..

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept theee passport applications,

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four

photographs called for in the instructiohs together with your invitation

- as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for sewveral years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

“"A mother or widow who owes allegiance tc the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inchee in size and such documentary

=



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. - In the absence of evidence of .citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is-able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen.of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not-owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3.x 3 inches in size and not less. than 23 x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness- who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the executiocnh of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment ‘to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forcee are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Bosten, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. BHUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C ‘ L 0o tobiay 71 1929,
fmlick, ﬁq’«*ardl 856 ~M '

Mrss Mary-Ee Aulick, -
536 Ishun Street,
New York; s e

Dear Madam: -

. The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
~Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of thé investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
+o make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable LGSt of
the pilgrimages to be made. .

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T A - . -
1. Do you desire to make thia pilgrimage if eligivle? | (Yee) (No)

B

Wyou desire to make the nllgr‘lmage :
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceaped membér of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify languageé spoken)

e ——— e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



‘ , WAR DEPARTMENT
.OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER G \RAL

WASHINGTONM

iN REPLY REF!? cl"&J QM 293 A"C
el - May , 1929,

[ Aulligk, Howard H. 25

Mra, Mary Elizabeth fuliok,
636 Ishan st,,
Now York, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late

Sergoant Howard H, Amlick, Co. ¥, 107th Inf., whose renaing |
interred in the Scune Meri.om.(:motc;'y. Bony, A;.;no, l'rc;o.. 1

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisionse of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

>
. For The Quartermaster General,

'/1 Vs Very truly youre,

2 mérl/' A
Act of Coh@resa.
Envalope - J JOHN T. HARRIS,

< Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-C

Auligk, Howard H, May 15 , 1929.

XC 94 621
~ Mother:
Mrs. Frederick A. Aulick, Mrg., Mary Elizabeth
125 Post Ave., Aulick
New York, N. Y. A 536 Isham St.,

New York, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemesteries of EHurope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Sergeant Howerd H. Aulick, Compeny F, 107th Infantry, whose remains

are now interred in the Somme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France,

J 3

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimege.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
S JOHN h‘ﬂi}?ﬁ’ﬁ”

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON, D. C.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL‘ %
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' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE QOF. THE QUARTERMAS'I%EP. GENERAL
- WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

, } May: , 1929.
Auliok, Howard H, | ShN

¥rs, Frederick A. Aulick
125 Post Ave., A
New York, N+ Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress' approved March 2, 1929 ‘entitled an Act "To gnable the mothers
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forcea now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimags te
theae cemeteries”.

The records of this offiice show that you are the mother of the

late  Sergesnt Howard H, #ulick, Company F, 107th Infantry, whose remains
are now interred in the Somme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may Dbe taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your Bson was gurvived by a widow who hag gince re-
married it is requested that & statement to that effect be made.

.y For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no .postage. o

-
o)
< For‘§§e Quartermaster General,

%
g e Very truly yours,
&,
>,
a inf‘ls- c;..\‘ A g
<ot of Congress. \/
Envelope'.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q.. M. Corps,
Assigtant .
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DL A Howard'Hl ¢ 1,810,733

(Surpam ((,hrlslmn &:nue in full. (Army serial Jer. )
Sergean% ‘ Co. fnfantry ‘

(1\-1111\ ‘md org.ni

State your relationship to the deceased..... £ £V £ &AL - _M ____________
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - ..

(Yes or no.)

If remains are b\r aght to the United States, do you >
wish them ipferred in a national (emtter\ ? (Yes or no.) .
1f you desiré the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) I (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Nu—mber and street.) (City or to\\u ) % w
(Sign here)” E i“ 2 7IAL'

/LS5 JJM_JMM 4.7,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, er( or post office.) / R (bnu )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




' WAR DEPARTM EN’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

AULICE, Howard He = Jgts May 18, 1926

Er. Fudo Aul:lck.
125 Post Ave.,
New York City, N.Y.

Decy Sir:

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spoecial action
or request on the part of relatives. d

Please hE‘assured_that in effoecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Goverament in a
manner befitting the last roesting place of our horoos.

Very truly yours,

F.He FOYE,
Colonel, QelleCosy

(1 mols Aseistant.
Record card.
RD Hoen
rf’ d"l - ‘

25/560/3YS




G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 . ; : pw BONY, FRANCE.
' Dy JUNE 4,1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of; , ; .
AULICK, HOWARD - Number: . 1210783

Name :
Rank : B N RS Organization: CO F 107TH INF.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 2 : Uit 302

Disinterred (Date) JL”JE_Q;.1919- From: (Give complete lacation)
GRAVE 22, ROW 4, PLOT A, GUILLMONT FARM MILITARY CEMETERY, MAP RFS.
CAMBRAI S,W, EAST 174.9, NORTH 364.3. .- I

g s
Reburied (Date) JUNE 2,13139. in: (Give complete location) /// 4

GRAVE 147, ROW 6, PLOT A, BONY MILITARY CEMETERY,. MAP RFS. 13 S W.

EAST 17R.3, NORTH 363,82

teport as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

WRAPPED IN BURLAP, CONDITION POOR.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? YES.

What other means of identification were found on the body? NONE.

A i
LV

— L

Note:

If upon disinterment , effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly Yl
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,, a {/
- after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made ¢ni rb001t01 to Ghlef Graves Reglstratlon Service.

LI &

'_‘f:'_g i
(/ /, C:0: Group 4 Unit i

Supervised b




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __Somne 0!_;%_6_9_6_.__39.1}2;,_;’}_%5}19_;_____-__

To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE ___April 5, 1928

e e e e T (B B e /e e 2 e o e

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT o e

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmation of body
1. Name AULICK, Howard He Ok RS, D P A PR R e
2 No. = NGRS U8 e L, oy S e o et L Sl e S SR
B¢ Bank oo BEBRUE R o ¥ iw o o oL S ek S el e R AN
4. Org._______Go. ¥, 107th Infe Ry e R S N
5. DDy o -~ x Ganeiee 1QTRRMRT - T e TARS (el DieD s s o G et W, b ety
BovCiD, Kk SR A BN ED B R S s o v R B

7.3 GraverNoL S e S Crtise s 3 Bur > 15 GrayesNo o= & S = = SEC LA #F &
8. Plot Block A Row B e N, G i e ROW ok s, oot
9. 75 5 e S
18. Cemetery | e et e, S 19. Commune or town  Bomy -
20. Dept. or County _______. Misnay o5 1 RN EoUnT Ty e S R Trancay. e
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. __ ; Lba6__ _____________ S T 3 ____________; _______
23. Disinterred (Date, __ April 5, 1928 By sl . L JGordoxt- 5. - = - o - __________________

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name AULIOK, Howard Hs Serial No. 1210735

25, Wag identification disc found on grave marker?

Signature Junior Technical Asgistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Pearl Rosary; ® 1 collar ormament; 107 x F (x represents crossed rifles);
""" T eollar ornemind; HeBeNsGe ALl TODGPEET G Sou o Sttt s e

28. Nature of burial _ _FPine

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April 5, 1928 By L.Gordon

a0, Cagkel Peaiedr by » e . e Ee Gordon .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) A_L_-___G_Qx:/g




SHIPMENT. (Show actuél marking of box.) - "Box N0.¥ _____________________________________________
32. Designation of body: Tont .
Neme _ AULIOK, Howerd Ho . Serial No. 1210738
Rank_ __ Sergts.. _............... Organization .___ 0,0.9__2:‘_.-LQ_'Zt.h-_I..n.:E}.---;; .................
83. Consigned to: ) ' -
| "Name of Permanent Cemetefy_“_;;"_;;gommg;nsggy,ﬂgigng _________________________________________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).. April 5, 1928 By _ Jele DILION. ...

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ' '

emmemmen - tmme ¢  mmemaccawemmee: Same et mm——- e d oo ——-———

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

J«J« DILLON y
36. Remarks __ . 455211 ......

37. Shipﬁed from point of Operation: _(Date)

To point of Concentration __ .
(Name) )

Convoyer___ . ... Signature Shipping Officer_________ ___._ e ’
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ e ‘ .

By G.R.S. Representative _______ ________ e e mmmmmm—me————————
39." Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____________ - .

To Permanent Cemetery . __ e

. (Name)

CoNVOYer oo Signature Shipping Officer_ _________ . .
40. ROCBIVEA: DabO e eeeeeaceocecneeeemeeesmsssssssasaecessmsaassasmaneetsamteamonemeeee

G.R.S. Repregentative e e m
41. Reinterred..... April 5, 1928 Somme Americen Gty #636

- ST TTIa T I (Date)
42. Grave No. 10 . Section —- —
43, Plot__ Block A . Row___________. B e oo e

T
b} ° : .
G.R.8. Representative_. _-”_“.t:j;;%;;z.
: J«F. Ve BRAD
3 Superirtendent.




@ R.S. Form No. 16-A Place .....S0mme..CiYe. 6364
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date - ARJT SL IR0 S0
{. Reamns op .. AULICK, Howerd H. . _ SemiL Numeer 1210735,
RANK . Sergeant. ORGANIZATION .......... 04 B, 100th Infe e

2. Disinterred (date) : APril 5, 1928, From (give complete location) :
Grave 10, Block A, Row 3.
By : Group ... Gl i S L i A
3. Reburied (date) : April 5, 1928, In (give complete location) :
Grave 10, -Blodk -4, Row 28—
By : Group ... . Cty. , S T e W N tiire of roburiall Bcﬂzﬁi?c
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box snd burlap.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? = TeCeBa. .. . On grave marker ? ALle Stripe = .
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

Peerl Rosary; 1 coller ornement: 107 x F (x represents HENKHEE
,,ngSSe@m@iﬁles;wl ....... collar. ornament. . . UeSelleGe. A1l reburieds

6? _VVhaL does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color. ...
Quantity ... ciio ..

Characteristics ...

d) Hai e
(d) Hait“on Tacer—Colori il tu it Dlagran represents the mouth-wide open.

Location ... 4 —
17
Quantity ... 17 MBD
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
e T8 & 19 sF

misging parts) .

VALY
22 .25 24 25 26 27

/’,
7. Disinterment < .
supervised by Approved : hierias

/ ‘/(%/( ' .. Approved :..... ( s 2

(TitQ) ... Stz / b

%. Reburial /7
supervised by .4
3—7832 i /7



® @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as neted'below, en reverse side of sheet in the corresponding niumbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of ifentification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

. . . . . r : t i o .
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« YQS » O « NO n. s ({4

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information whijch, it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 8.

. 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also v'ery' important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted o cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by  recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

w2

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD GROW PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, -porcelain, or gold and porce- g3 0LD CROWN
lain), thus:

SN

BRIDGE WORK. . .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- P@GOU’M PORCELAIN BRIDGE

bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain CMNWR“’GE
)

bridge), thus:
LVER PIbLING GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, Q) GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), {hus:

AVIT Y DECAYED
- : .. CORIED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES). . Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus : #

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining cleasps on natural teeth with the word « elasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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2. Soldier’s No. 1210733 N g
a0 o AnDd el T (oY 1 el 4o (ARl LR
Surname (in block letters) First Name and mlum
AU BT AT 1 Y e A 07 Inte e
Company gt. or Corps
EAaH/ S0V LR e A P o K.1.4 ... 4.
Date of Death Cause, if known
o 1074718 Gillemont Farm ...
" Date of Burial Cemetery
R T Pete o o e L b e A B T T SR S Ak R S B LTI A L 1
| Town or Commune (in blogk letters) Department
AL 2 T e TR TN A R e
t Grave No. Plot No. or Letter .
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? . X .Headboard? ..... Bottle? .. ...
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......
: Identification Tags TN
' 11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and descrip-
. tion. ' ‘
I A P 3
.......................................... i].“...ws...“.\.....
b e o R R B 7 B MR bl o b ol ,Sg..,\;’.«\....‘ .........
S0t A TN, TR SN N B
Map Reference, if interment is outside of cemetery
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¥ | COMPILATION OF DL "OSITION OF REMAINS DATA

598a° F ile #52796

1. LocaTrony InpEx CARD:

(@) Name .. AULICK, Howard H. (3 1210738 .
() Rank .. S8%s Organization ,_CO _-,-___]_' _____ -_b_l_’l___;_gf.' ______________

4 CER %ﬂ'&.- (dey
(¢) Date of death ____9_/_2,ng5_ ____________ (d) Cause of death _____________ KA Search

II. RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ....._._147 _ Row sl H) e IPlote et Seco S e EYERAE T DENS

(b) Emerg. Address . ¥rs, Frederick Ao Aublick, (Mother) # Mrs, Harol Hone, Douglagton,

. ; : : : L7700 HeJe
II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases R e Uh ., RN 2 CKRﬁJ.‘:l.v..-‘
= - o
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: o . Date of receipt ______ R N L e
P ’ (™ N
(@) Name . A { ‘"""-'i-,—-%i __________________ L.(0) Relationship ... 8L SN T e gt ar
./” A9 A : = g
(c) Address. £ 2l AL £7 3 i A LA il S il AN
/-4/-/ /S I
(d)FRemamalto’ be' broughtitior U, Sylascies — 5 100 97 e (A L SRR N
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _________________ CE et B0 WACH R WSS
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S ARy . N EEE WM. . T
/. (g¥ Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 5 e e N R B
Examiner’s Initials 22 £ & /£ 7. ) S s RN . b . , 1020.
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ™ ragdd Lo G e e Clgtte o 2
P e 4 . v o uumre -
e G S B B i S e R . S
confirming request in Par. IV., item_.______ 5, .aboveés orrequesting that. Zac de —mme ol ile
Examiner's Initials ______._ 2L LI ghe " = e T e ] 020
Vi GUR: SHFnEs  CoRRESFONDENOE-—showstas followsstis = 00 0 0 e
A A '
f ) A A F A »
______________ ?.’:O_- -____sf_l-.k-“--_.}-_-_,----_-_-_---u~-."__-_ﬁ-_.__4'._-_----_..__-_--_,.r.A_--,_,,-«__H_______-"_;l,__..H_k_______;_____
[ e T e S e == T T e e e R e T o S
’ (@)¥@ancallationsmemostneferrodStois. . EAeEl | = P e ST T
; { e N
! : - Examiner’s Initigls .0 AT e e Y e o , 1020.
. COUNTRY Frsnce *~ . CEMETERY NOROBE e P SHEET N®: -oooooeeen 4‘9 _____________
J \ ¢ ~
- S. Form No. 1]& - \ o " Ma.].:elf Form NoO. 114
Amnndod.:\prilb,l%() 3=—T172% T I

i /
I S e,



a7

¥
I. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

- yped . A \‘-\.
GEMETERML nwfsm
NAL AcTrox
g advice forwarded to Europe by _
{ letter on 7 ; -

= 4 § = A A
w wh—ﬁ@?‘/ *{M‘ )z/o//‘ 7/(’. e L 4.1’.4".-.;.-;-(..4'43!4----.( _________ - f A

B e e Lt TR, — IS - =g - (05 ey g Ll O, A5 o S S e~ S SO A S

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. RE CEI VE D ActioN TAREXN.

Desires body be .____ .-j%___ ’ﬁ/“: rMiﬂ:_‘ ;’%"

*H/zuétel Nk Jf ami‘{ﬁbw £
L‘v’fia:e’ N L‘*‘zr of/u t4,uj M_/ynﬂm»wy __i,«m ;Aé\_:ﬂ'_.‘_!'__J__:'_E;.,_L__C;_L____G!‘_f/_l..‘\:&-""‘U
e 2 o va; s dinacda Q. Cuanta. L’..«(gr 126 Pcr,&j
é; Vhnaad, . daal M aA . _M\_,P lcmb 2 SCC. L
= = ;

/1/ 25, .,/ﬂ" f:_u __________________ 7)4&_;?&{5; ________ . _'_iiZ,_u.-L__’:_f_t_ /425/%7& «
@W’ % /4 C A/t“ 'w/u‘ AL ﬁ%MLL”Lﬁ*ﬂ*rCL /L/f/‘-t/ 74 ,;;L/\ »&{

f;tfﬂ ’(5‘40&/ /yzz «w‘/

t:t/«u /""‘f"” ?-é"“"""




CQVFILATION OF DISPCb OGN OF ROATNS: DATA

‘Filed 52798
I, LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Neme AULICK, Howard H. ' e 1210735 2
----------------------------------------------- ma'sa e U L) B I
1'?‘1‘? ER o oo
() Rl SGT. S Co. Fo 107th Inf,
DS e TR RN o & e SR OrganizBtiofceieeeerceeceneeiaeerenanenioaans o o
J T
; 9/29/18 C'._;use Of K/A { JI"-C ......
(), Dellie of eptnw of ST e desth T NN el : acp*
T ol o) r—-"'v MTAN | 3 .}":L
L. "ZISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf, against Loc. Ind, Inf,): .
{a) Grave Wo, 147 ..... ROWEs S8 oy o7 e Pifoki A F7 e = Ye TRy o S S TR 7 DR

(6) Emerg, Ac recs... Mrse Erederick A, Aublick,(rothex) 96 Mus.. Haral Home,.....
- Douglaston, N.J
ITI.Files of soldiers dying from contageous. diseases..No card...... FAL CHR . JMC....-

“r

V.- Informatich on. wnich odv;c 10 Zurepe in letier of transmiital was based:

ot ey W Tl cntlies onE SRR g £ s T SRS 198
V. #allowing aévice forwarded to Xurope oY B[t mr o 1rtunlrﬁl 5 9/4 162,
t
Par. #2. ‘Not to be returned. BEEL L o 0w aby R ihed ot
w v 3 - mT Lvh
VI, Sorm 115 forwarded to Galw.os HODoKBN, TN T s il ias, ] E?—IZ{: ________ ]_92 ______
e s
VII, SUPPLIENTARY REQUESTS
' Tate of Relationsnip
nd S0Urce mne nwne Desires Action taken
i it i R B, SR e e Regae + - o TR B S SR RS Sy TS T
: on 0 2
11T, Forn 115 r(,cc ~wvad from G. 5. Hoboken, b i g b | f__p _______ 1‘)(’, ______ 102
Ja. A S0IT]
F = N2 s 285,
e i ML e
COUN™RY PRANCE  CEMETERY No. 636 GIEET N0. 49

,
FORS 115-4 :
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636 = 49

November 18, 1220.

File Yo 293.8 Ceme Dive CoOre Bye
{ AULICX, Howard . )

Postmster, Atte of Mr. Yookwood,
New York, Me Y» Asst, Supt. of nelivery.
Dear Sir:-

It is reruested that you inform this office with-
out delay whether the late Sergesant Howard H. Aulick, Serial
Humber 1210733, Coe Fs 107th Infaniry, is survived by a widow,
children or father, and if so, Xihdly furnich hame and address
of aache :

If the lata mldfler is not survived by any of the
above, it is requested that you endeavor && obtain from Nrs.
Prederick A, Auliek, of 1256 Post ivenus, York City, & state-
mont as to whather ste wishes the mmains of her late son loft
in Prarce, returned to the United 8tntes end shfipped to her, at
Government a:xpense, or interred in the National Cemetery at
Arlington, Virginia,

By authority of the Ouartormester ceneral;
Re P OPANNON,

Captain, Juartermarnter OCorps,
of ficer in Charga,

Byt
N AY 0RO,
Lol N ﬂtq(q}h. &P =@
S . o P =
A [l -” (U‘A m *
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WAR DFPARTUENT | 686=-49
QUARTFRMASTER CORPS i
Cems ter@l Division, Oraves Registration Service, 0. 1, Corps,
Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

November 3, 1920.

File Np, '298.8 Cemeterial Nivision
(AULICE, Foward m.)

Mrs, Frederiek A, Aulioclk,
125 Post Avenue,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam;e

Before this office can comply with your wishes
that the remeins of your son, the lateSergeant HWoward F. Aulick,
Serial To. 1210733, Co, F. 107th Infentry left in France, it is
necessary that you state definitely wisthaer or not the late soldier
is survived by & widow, children or father, and if 80, kindly
furnish name and address of each.

Your early reply, using the enclosed envelope,
which requires no postage, will be greatly appreciated,

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemerals

R. F. SHAVNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Officer in Charge.

g RN

y XA
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e WAR DEPARTMENT o N
I S OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY S ' .
o o | GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
o - - | WASHINGTON . . -
r . RS N [,‘ o ,» IETRASE Faeels Dt . . .
: : S R

FROM: Chlef Gra.ves_‘Reglstrationx Sei-vme, Q M 0

CTor C e meblede K. hulion] 195 sobt m.. Wby, e
 Sosseor: Remams of..o.. 83&- me a»-eumxse--ﬁ; ----------- o |
The records of. thls oﬂice show. tha.t you Itxnfe requeste a‘%;us E %y S—— S o

N SO, »"}‘“"j, T y\ T TR
------ em&n-ip-&amu
N A "l« y It ':‘ Lot REBTIA "‘,"'
e R T S Pt LS L TR TS ST T Y AT TROT RS e
If: these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them. Make correctlons on reverse mde of this
-sheet

The nearest relative may choose between (1) return of - the body: to a.ny* address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or, any other Natlpn@l Cemetery, or 3) rema.m m Europe.
By a,uthonty of the Quartermaster Genera.l
D T Crmaries C. PiErcE,
' 1',v,:" _-_u,’;f "."," S _-‘:.,..7 PR . MGJOT,USA. .

. If all blank sps.oes below are not ﬁlled out 1t W111 necesenta.te a retum of ‘this paper and a SERIOUS
B -'DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. LIVING

NAME OF— g el v L NO. AND(STREET. - r TOWN. " STATE.

£

Soldier’s widow.__.
1 . - ,"l-.-'.J Tyt

SoldJer 8 chlldren 9 ‘ ‘
(Nome oldest first.) . -

3

t . R T T S B

Father ' et : L i A AR
Mother .

1

Brothera. 2
(Name old-
est first.)

DAt wimmememrmn A — Signattre ...

Address_.... — Relationship_________...___. cemeeianisd
InporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. N—- (oven.)




PR

i . .. 1020,

I, the undersigned, m the ... ’ .. ‘snd Hearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.) : .

soldier, and desire the following dJsposmon of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showmg the disposition -desired.) :
1 As stated on first page of this sheet

2 To be retur.ned to the U. S. and sh1pped to
]

oy
‘

’ (Name.)

T (ROR.station.) . o A S ' (smte.)

J

3. To be returned to the U. 8. a.nd buned in _— Natlonal Cemetery

4. To remam in Durope, for bunal in a permanent Amenctm Cemetery

Signature

msmuc'rioﬁé'léeii FILLING OUT.

T . s L S et " N A . . - et

[ Cop Tl , i '__.‘.' (. . . e et

ot ‘e

. Ty ('“? L R A LR RTINS Gy e 0TS .
% If deﬁmte mstructlon as to the (i]sposwmn of a body are not received from the nearest- rolative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in. the World War
Sectlon of Arhngton Natlonal Cemetery o _

2 The tr ansfer of bodxes will be made ENTIRELY at. Govemment expense.

- 3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown i in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the-nearest living reIathes
in the spaces prowded therefor on the other side of this sheet

Uy

: 5 I there are minor children of the deceased sold1er and no w1dow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain thelr wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the. ne,a.rest relatlve, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
‘paper. ’

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative 4nd do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mml to this office.

8. You are requwted to return this paper AT GNCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. '




Va < . WAP DEPARTITNT 686~-49
- .~ CGUARTFTUASTER CORPS '

Como terial Division, Graves Registration Sarvice, Q. 1, Corps,

( Room 350, Pier 2, Hobokem, Ne J.

Rovembar 3, 1920,

File lo, 293,8 Cometerial Nivigion , N
(ATLIOR, Howard H.) :

— v

rge Frederielr A, Auliok,
125 Post Aveme,
Rew Yorx, NW. Y,

O W

-~

R

Dear adamye

Bofore thic office can comply with your wishos
thet the remains of your eom, the latoSergoant Howard H. Aulick,
Berial Wo. 1210733, Co, P, 107th Infamtry loft in Framce, it is
Iacacsary that you state definitely whather or mot tho late soldier
1s survived by a widow, childten or fether, and if so, kindly
farnich namo and addrope of cachs

"1 Your ecarly reply, using the enclosed envelope,
which requiros no postage, will be greatly appreoiated.

By authority of the Quartermagter Gomaral

| | R. Fs SHANOON,

{, ‘ ) Captain, Q. !, Corps, B

A | 0fficer in Chargo. , D
. [ | RN
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! . | CLAY,S. NORIOEs 7' ca ) \
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December 10, 1920,

PLLE NOs 29540 Gemebive,00r«Branche | I
(AULICKy soward He)

Mrs svoderick A. Aulick,
125 Post Avenue,
New fork, Y. :

Dear bHirs

in ordor that the records of this office may be come
plote in ths matter of final disposition of the remains of
yowr sony the late Moward He Aullek, Sergesnt, veriel loe
1210735, vompany »y L07th Infantry, you are requested to in-
fom if you agree to the instructions of the mother of the
late soldier that the body be left in yranos for burial in
& permment National Uemetery.

The vepertment desires to convey to you assurance of
its sympathy in your bereavement,

By authority of the Quartermaster general;
Re Be SHANNON,

Vaptain, Qosrtersastor Corpss
offiser in Chargos

PRy LK By

L] TR lé
Ja Fo BUBLERy T - ﬁ o)
. u“*. Infatry. "3 -
o u‘ ‘ . ! 3 W_y’i' .-','I :::.

ol [} e &g " F 3]
el b a,lx iﬁ \\ "-_'l-.‘ . :-;: '."4:.;
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Mailed-0,P.D.
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DEC 10 1920



-1

N.Y. 4413.

© 5—7203

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE.

.;é-sllngor: DELIVERY %ﬁ?h S 5 ﬁnzt (!Bm[t ,C 3 é A 4 c:,///

NEW YORK, N. Y. Novenmber 22, 1920.
A
Cap‘l':. R, E. Shannon, Q.M.C., ¥ v e,\"\ (/)i o
Officer-in-charge, (/ T
: BN s / X O

Cemeterial Division, po ,
graves Registration Service, / s i
Pier #£3, HOBOKEN, N.J. » ‘

With the information thet Mrs, Frederick A, Aulick of 125 Post
Avenue hes been interviewed with regard to the digposition tc be made of
the body of her late son, Sergeant Howard H, Aulick,Serial No. 1210733,
Co. Fe 107th Infantry and she advises she wishes the remains left in
France. He was not married and his father, Frederick A, Aulick,will
confirm the information as above in writing direct to your division.

R
Tn {“ ﬁﬂ:;’,

Po sfmasfjexif
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File No, 293,8 Come Dive CoreBr,
AULICK, Howard H,

Mr, :E.- 10 Aﬂlﬂk,
125 Fost avenue,
New York City,

Dear Sir:=

—
2
&
N\
w

December 1, 1920,

I am in receipt of yow letter of November 28th,
and in reply io your inguiry es to whether the body of your
late son mey remain permanently buried in its present grave at ,
Bony, Alsne, snswer is made in the affimative, this cemetery !
having been decided wpon as one of the permanent American Fields

0f Honor in France,

I note your expression of appreclation for my

past service to you and, in behalf of

@ssure you that I shall be glad to be
tl.m, : . ‘ .

By anthority of the (martermaster Géneral :

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Ufficer in MQ

the Department, beg to
of fubther service at any

e

e

R, ks SHANNGE,

e et——

Ay

o8 934

,.;;n lb’

it



Pile Tos 295.8 ComeDiveQoredr, Decembor 1, 1920,
AULICK, Howard H, -

Nre . Ay Aulick,
125 fost ivonue,
Jiow Xork City.

Loar 3irie

I s in receipt of your lettor of Dovember 28th
and in reply o your inguiry as to whether tho body of yowr '
late gon may remein pormanently buried in its presunt grove at
Bony, Alsne, answer is made in the affimative, this cemetery

having been deeided wpon as one of $ho permanont imerican Flolds
of Honor in France,

I note your expression of appreciation for my
reat servige to you andy in behalf of the Lepartment, beg to

:'l.:::. you that I shall be glad %0 be of futther service &t any

By authority of the (uartermaster General:

/%
ﬂwhl:: :am‘ Go
. : ! Offieer Ln Charge, Sam
| w "

(‘7 FCP/mo

T E N B |
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. wAR DEPARTMENT @@  es6-29
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

FILE 110, 2938 CemsDiv,,CoreBranch. APRIL 6, 1921,
(AULICK, Howard H.)

MEMCRANDUM FQR:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.¢QeM.Ga,
Washington, De Co

SUBJECT; Reference of uorrsspondeﬁce.

1. Korwarded herewith is communication
from Mre. F. A. Aulick, father of the late Howard He Aulick,
Sergeant, Serial Number 1210733, for reply. secords of this
case were returned to your office December 30, 1920.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Qurtermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

Fo Co™=ZALIAS,

1 incl. Executive Assistant,

|

— 4ol

A 7

}

} ——
A8 0 vnq [eoietiag ‘papsossy

9
IF} I!}p! L)

|4
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: A0
N\ a4t
A)ﬂ} ,\J " A/t\-a | ‘3’!] -
FILDG MO, 29308 MD‘.?Q ’Qﬂa”l‘mm AYRIL ‘. 19’10
(1ULICK, Howerd He)

WML PR¢  Ohdef, Comoterial Divisiom, UsdeMsGes
vashingtony De Ce

SUBJEOTs Refercnce of Uorrespondences

i. Jorwnrded herewlth i& commuaication
from ure Fa Ay Anlick, futher of the lote Howerd He dulieky(
Sergeant, Sorial Number 1210783, Tor reply. necords of this
case wore retwned to your office Decomber 50, 1D20.

Re 2, SHAIION,
Gap min, Qurtermastor Cawps,

: Off4car in Chargo.
LLNRRS / 871 .

: I e ms.
1 inol. Bxsoutive Acsistants

4



636-L9

FILE %O, 293.8 Cem.Div, ’Gﬂr.urﬂ'ﬂlch! AFRIL 6, 1921.
(AULICK, Hovard He)

MIMORANDUM FORe Ohief, Comedtorial Division, 0.Q0.,¥.Gey
Vashington, 0. Ce

\

SUBJECD . Reforence of Uorrespondence.

1. Porwarded herewith is commumication
from ire Fs As Auliok, fother of the late Howard M. iuliek,
Sergeant, Sesial Number 1210783, for reply. uiecords of this
czoe were retwrned to your office Decamber 30, 1920.

Re Ee SHANEON,
Cap ain, Qurtermaster Corps,
Officer in Chargo.

ﬂsm By
He Co DALLAS
1 inel, Execative Assistant.
_‘; ® .‘{,‘5\ .t ‘ ' ’_f
;f g e
o = = EEC
£ Jg i

iset
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o :

FILL HOs #98.6 Cameliv,yQorelirauch, A¥RIL 8, 1921,
(410K, Hownpd Ha)

EMQUNDM FOlg  Chisf, Cumtarisl Divislion, 0s0.MaBsy
Vashingtong De Ca

SUBBOT Refercuce of vaprespsndonsos

l. pPovwarded horewlith is communloation
from Mrs Pe Ay Aulick, fathor of the lsto Noward He sullal,
weogenut, Sos lal Hamber 1210788, for voplys dscoris of this
oase Wure seturned 3 your office Desoubar 30, 192D

Re M SEAINOMN,
// _ Capiain, Quarterrmster Juwps,
‘ Officer 1n Chargde .
5, |
Pl b 8y
8 LK % @‘}; J3
I~ Fo Co PALIAS :
L inele © @ haoitive Assistants
% °



April 1, 1921,
293, 8~Cem, #5217 (Aulick, Howard H. Sgt.)
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Tou: Mr. Fo. A, Aulick, 125 Post Avenue, New York, N. Y.
Subject: Permanent burial in France.

1. Recelpt is acknowledged of vour letter of March 28,
1921, confirming previous requests that the remains of your
son, the late Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, Company E, 107th
Infantry, te permanently interred in France and instructions
will be issued that your wighes be complied with, provided there
19 no relative whose legal right to direct disposition has
priority over yours.

2. The remainsg of the deceased are now interred in Grave
#147, Plot A, Row 6, Flanders Field American Cere tery, Bony,
Department of Aisne, where the graves of cur soldler dead will
bo perpetually maintained by the Govermment with the same de-
gree of care and attention as is given the graves of our soldier
dead interred in National Cemeteries in this country.

By authority of the Quartemmaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
MVB lst Lt., Q. M, C. W

ASD




¥ .
 Overseas Project, Waa‘gton. D. C.
Date Zfﬁ;n,%a

Te G.R.8. Hoboken:

Poruarded for your information
and notation on the Form 115. The
original letter was answered by Ing.
Branch and a ecopy of that ansver ig
attached.

THOS. G. RABSOW, Jr.
lst Lieut. §. B, C.

Per DBA



By Een SOMYEN NFFICE @
| N DRUDUR | IR

125 Post Avenue, New York, N. Y.
March 28, 1921.

Mr, Charles J. Wynne,
Washington, D. C.

Degar Sir:

Thary you so much for your very kind letter of January
13th ¥921, We have dacided to have the remzins of our late son
Howard H., Aulick remain in the pmerican Cerme tery at Bony, depart-
ment of Aisne, whers he is now, This declslon is final, and will
you please so ackmwledge it to me, so I can keep it as a matter
of record, and greatly oblige.

Yours Very Truly,
(signed) F. A. Aulick,
father of the late
Sgt. Howard H, pulick, Co. F,
107th Inf. - 27th Div,



\t. e . . WAR DEéARTMl—:NT . " l(

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
CAvril 1, IF ”
-—.-—-.:Jl'

2%18-0975- #521?5 (Aul.’l.ck, Homrd He' Sgt )

From: 'me Quartermaster General, e S Annv, (Cemateri al Division) .E
Sl Mr. Pe Ae Auuck 125 Post’ Avenus, New York, 1. 'r.
Subject: Pormement burial in Prance. SAninat e sl ety e ¢

; 1. = Receipt is aoknowledged of your letter of March 28,
1921 confirming previous reqests that the rema ins of your.
son, the late Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, Company B, 107th Infantry,
be permamently interred in France and instructions will be issued
that your wishes be complied w»ith, provided there is no relative
uhose legal rip-ht to direct d isposi tion has priority over yours.

2e The rerm,ine of the deceased are now interred in Grave
#147, Plot A, Row 5, Flanders Field American Cemetery, Bomy, Depart-
ment of Aisne, where the graves of our scldier dead will be parpotually
maintained by the Government with the same depree of care and attention
as is given the graves of ouwr -soldier dead interred in Hational CGmeterieo

in this country.

" By authority of the Quarternaster General:

- CHARLFS J. WYRNE, ' W

1/ M8 ' 1st Lieute, Qe Me Co il

e o

3
EPANLED
APRA 199

G.R-8.
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File Noe 293.8 CemeDive 3rd Ind.

%
L

13
‘,‘A,‘_{g,v?""

Cor.Br. (General) - <!
A R
Graves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, NeJ., March 18, 1921 = ‘=§~
To: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Washington, D.C. ‘@2 e
) LA ©

1. In accordance with the request contained in the fore- ‘*'?x 3

going letter, it is stated, with reference to the case of Sergeant . :\:%
Howard H. Aulick, that Mr. Aulick was not requested to sign a B HE
statement because the parents of the late soldier reside at the same . ;
address and are in accord in the matter of disposition of their late -
son's remains = that they be left in France. L s

3

. v S

ur. Aulick, father of the late soldier, is a man Do

whose business compels him to be absent from New York a great part o=
of the time and he happened to be in the city and called at the office || -

to explain the conditions under which he would prefer to have the body |' -

remain in France. There being no change in the original instructions

to leave the body in France, it was not deemed necessary to ask for his
signature to any papers. He made himself very clear as to his desires

in the matter of final disposition of the body and the letter of February
4th is simply a digest of the conversation,

It is recommended that proper advice be forwarded to
Europe, if such action has not already been taken, directing that, in
the event that a number of the comrades of the late soldier who are

removed for retwrn to the United States, Sergeant Aulick's body also

be returned. lMr. Aulick is being requested this date to sign a i)

certificate to this effect, that there may be no question as to his

desires. Same will be forwarded 1mmed1ately upon recelpt, &\
oy

2. In the case of Private Eugeme J. Rellly, Jr., a proper ; X
receipt for the body from the next of kin was forwarded to the Chlef /
of the Cemeterial Division several days ag0e ?

3+ Instructions have issued to prevent a repetition of §'\ <
%
3

1

the irregularities complained of in the two cases mentioned in the
preceding commmication.

R. E. SHANNON,

. Captain, Quartermaster Corps, ﬁ
Officer in Charge.

2 incls. (complete records)

"
A

buried in the immediate vicinity of his grave in the cemetery are §
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Pile Los 293.8 CemeDiv, ord Ind.
Cor.Br. (General)

Graves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, HeJ., larch 18, 1921 -
To: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.8., Washington, D.C.

1. In accordance with the reguest contained in the fore~
going letter, it is stated, with reference to the case of Jergeant
Howard He. aAulick, that lr, iulick was not requested to sign a
statement because the parents of the late soldier reside at the same
address and are in accord in the matter of disposition of their late
pon's remains ~ that they be left in France.

Mr. Aulick, father of the late soldier, is a man
whose business compels him to be absent from New York a great part
of the time and he happened to be in the city and called at the office
to expkain the conditions umder which he would prefer to have the body
remain in France, There being no change in the original instructions
to leave the body in France, it was not deemed necessary to ask for his
signature to any papers. He made himself very clear as to his desires
in the matter of final disposition of the body and the letter of February
4th is simply a digest of the conversation.

It is recormended that proper adivice be forwarded to
Burope, if such action has mot already been taken, directing that, im
the event that a number of the comrades of the late soldier who are
buried in the imredlate vicinity of his grave in the cemetery are
removed for retwn to the United States, Sergeant Aulick's body also
be returned. lr, Aulick is being requested this date to sign a
certificate to this effect, that there may be no question as to his
desires. Same will be forwarded immediately upon receipt.

2, In the case of Private Bugene J« Rellly, Jr., a proper
receipt for the body from the next of kin was forwarded to the Chief

of the Gemeterisl Jivision anem days ag0e

3, Instructions havaﬁ,tsaued ta provent a repetition of
the irregularitigy complained of Jn | ;mw u‘ﬁs_a mentioned in the

preceding conmunication, n 2 =@
¢ ‘.'1"' ol < ‘1
|gizotainact -t o A ‘!J :‘r'))' .?,,’ :C'.'
oy « ‘l a‘:ﬂtl '(7) F ‘.‘ ":‘ v, ,l“"‘ﬂ\a“ N
- E ] e A ?'
]
Re Eo SHANNON,

Captain, Juartermaster Corps,
Offiecer in Charge.

2 inels. {complets resords)
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D58 Fog.uee, ,ConDiv, 2nd Ind.
{Gemeral

le

OsleMalle , Cameterinl Division, Vashingtam, 0.0, Hareh 10th, 1921, T0: Qraves
Rogils tration Service 0ffiger, ! boken, Y. Je {Attention Corresponionce Bramgh).
Tramemittal lotter Wo. 13514,

L Rﬁmi.mﬂuiu Forme 115 with yrecords pertaining to
the late Pvt, Bugene J. Heilly, Co. A. 302nd Nech, Rep. Shop, & .., 8
1768, Sheet 100 and Set. Howard R Auliok, Go. P, 107th Infantry, Cemetery

636, :m !g,\g ﬁnqum by your offise,

: By authority of the Quartermester Gameral:
ISer I AAM

neniCl Isnstamms?)

THOS @ HABSON, JRe,

aezs i 1990019 easervO) 1st Ideut., Q.M.Coms,
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0 &0 veps, N om EE
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Copy

lst Ind.

Graves Reglistration Service Officer, Holken, N. J., Feby, 28, 1921 -
To:: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q,M.G., Washington, D, C.

1. Returned, requesting that the records referred to be
forwarded this office,

R. E, SHAMION,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.



§56=48 mo

File Hoe. 29348 ComeDiv.Coreir. uaych 18th, 19Z1.
ATLIOK, Howawd H,

Hr. Ps Ao Lulla;:,
125 Post Avenue,
Hew York Citys

Dear firi=
In order that tlere magy be uno nigupders tanding
as to your wishes in the matter of final disposition of the
revaing of your late son, Sergt. Howaed H, aulick, gerial

los 1210733, and with referesce t your conversation with &

representative of this of fice several daye ago, it is
suggested that you sign the enclosed puper and return same To

thiz efflce at your carliest convenienco.
By authority of the Guarternzaier Genaerals

Re £, BHAHEOR,
Qaptain, Guarternaster Corpe,

ufficer in Charges

bys
P. 0. PALLAS,
Exegutive Assistant,
1 inel. :

LS
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1

Address Reply to the . " WAR DEPARTMENT .

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL L‘ ‘\
DIRRSHEPROEBERGH ASEct RRARAGEX HRETYORISE IR EHABEX XN RANXERAX o
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

File No.

February 25, 1921,

Fromg The Quartermaster General, U.,S.Army (Cemeterizl Division)

To: The Officer in Charge, Graves Registration Service,
Pier #2, Hoboken, INe Js

subject: Bisposition of Remains.

l. The following irregularities occurring in pour
office have been noted:- Nea Ty Y

Case of Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, Serial Number 4 b
1210733, In this cese, your letter of February 4, 1921, statea ( 3( =% 7
that the father of this soldier called at your office and mede &
verbal request for the return of the body of his son to the U-
nited states. Our records show that disposition of the remains
previously reduested was that they remain in Rramce., Any change

of this nature should be by & written request. 2
In the case of Private Bugene J. Reilly, Jr., Serial //?,L}"\ E
Number 224128, Company 4, 302nd Mechanical Repair Shop QIC.

Our records show that the remains of this soldier should have A SR

- been shipped to Bugene J. Reilly, Sr., Grove Street Station, Thid

Fast Orange, N. Jo The convoyers receipt shows that these re-
mains-were receipted for by E, J. iurphy & Son but there is no
authority attacied to show that Be J. Murphy & Son were author-

“ized to receive the remains., In cases 6f this kind, any request

or smthority to change the consignee§ should be in writing,

2, '™e foregoing irregpularities are brought to your
attention for appropriate action toward their revention in the
future.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

()
i, N7 GREEL
Captain, Q ’
Executive Officer, Cemetérial Division,
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" Fde Noe 293.8 Comelive Ird Ind,

4t 2

Core.ires (General)

‘Graves Reglstration Derviee Orficer, loboken, lsJ., lareh 15, 1921 -
To: Ghief, Cemetorial Division, 0.0,M.G., Vashington, D,C.

1. In actordance with the request somtained in the fore-
golng letter, it is state., with reference to the case of fergeant
Howard H. isuliock, that lr, aAulick was not reoquosted t0 sign 2
stotement because the parents of the late soldior reside at the same
addrens and are in aceord in the matter of disposition of their late
son’s remains - that they be left in Franoe.

Nr. Aulick, father of the late =oldier, is a mmn
whose business compels him to' bo absent from New York a grest part
' od to be in the eity and called at the office
W he would prefer to have the body

remain in France.,  Thers being mo change in the original instructions

It i recommended that proper advice be forwarded to

of
rm:fmmmm lready been taienm, dirooting that, in

that a muwmber of the comrades of the late coldier who are
buried in the imediate vicinity of his grave in the cemetery are

: to the United States, Sergeant sulick's body alse
Amliex 1o being sted this date to sign a
s offoct, that ¥ nay be no guestion as to his
desiress Same will be forwarded immediately wpon receipt,

Ze In the case of Private lugene J. Reilly, Jr., a preper
roceipt for the bedy from the next of kin was forwarded to the Chief
of the Cemeterial Divisiom several days ago. :

de¢ Instructions have issued to mt s repotition lf
the irvegularities complained of in the two casos memtioned in the
preceding commmication. ¢ ,

not deened necessary to ask for his
papers,  He made himself very clesr as to his desires
0f final disposition of the body and the letter of February

A



BiG=E9 mo

Pile No. 293.8 Gomiv,Coreirs | usroh 16%hy 1921,
AULIOR, Howard H, ‘ )
\

‘lﬂ'a fa -‘* m‘kg
125 Post Avenue, .
MM mwc ; _ Jadiiag

. Dear Biris Ay  "

m th_v mgy be no misundersianding
o8 t0 your wishes fn the matter of final dieposition of the

- rosaine of your hm , Sewgt. Howard Ha nnmhnm

rmmin e e o bR diys ago, it is
suggested that you sign the en mMm:mmm“
this office at your uﬂh-t Wlﬂlh

By a.nmit: of the Quartermanter Gensral:

. Captaln, Qmmm om--
mmr in Charge.

1- | ¥a €, M !
o Mmesutive Asmistant,

P,

i 4



125 Post Avenueg

HEW YORK CITY,

Graves Registration Service,
Hoboken, NeJ.

-

Gtentlemont=-

Gonfirming vervsl instructions given to
a representative of your office several days ago, 'l
desire %o state that it is ay wish that the body of my
son, the late Sergeant Howard He iulick, Serial Né. 224138,
be retwrned to the United Dtates only la the eveat that
bodies of soldiers burled in the imediate vieinity of his
grave in the cemetery are removed for return %o the United
States.

Very reopectfully,

Fe Ao AULICK.




2nd Ind.

293.,8 Reg., Sec, Cem. liv.
(neneral).

0. 0o M. G,, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C,, March 10th,
1921 To: Graves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, N. J.
(Attention Correspondence Branch). Transmittal Letter #1314,

1., Returned, enclosing Forms 115 with records per-
ta ining to the late Pvt. fugene J. Reilly, Co. A., 202nd Mech.
Rep. Shop. Q. M.C.,Cemetery 17-B, Sheet 100 and S5gt. Hovard H.
Aulick, Co.F,, 107th Infantry, Cemetery 636, Sheet 49, as re-
quested by your office.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals;
THOS. G. HANSON, JR.,
1st Lieut.;0.M.Corys.
Q3PS

C & ¢ Dpept.
2 Inecl,



February 25, 1921.

From: The Quartemaster Gemeral, U, S, Army ( Cemeterisl Div,)

To: The 0fficer in Charge, GravesRegistration Service,
Pier #2, Hoboken, N. J.

Sub ject: Digposition of Remains,

1., The following irregulsarities occurring in your
office have been noted:-

X Case of Sergeant Howerd H. Aulick, Serial Number
71210733, In this case, your letter of February 4, 1921, stated that
the father of this soldier called at your office and made a verbsl
request for the return of the body of his son to the United States.

our records show that disposition of the remains previously re-
que sted was that they remain in France, Any chance of this nature
should be by & written recuest.

, In the case of Private Eugene J. Reilly, Jr.,

Serial #224138, Company A., 302nd& Mechanical Repair Shop oMC..
Our records show that the remains of this soldier should have been
shipped to Eugene Jj.Heilly, Sr., Grove Street Station, Rast Orange,
N. J. The convoyers receipt shows that these remains were re-
ceipted for by E. J. Murphy & Son but there is no authority at-
tached to show that E, J. Murphy & Son were authorized to receive
the remains, In cases of this kind, any request or authority to
change the consignee should be in writing.

e The foregoing irregularities are brought to your
attention for approptiate action toward their prevention in the
futurey,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
M. N. GREELEY,

Cap‘tain, Qn M. C.'
Executive 0fficer, Cemeterial Division,
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| ¥ _,F?.““
Felruary 2B, 1921,
: 4 r'.;- gy -
From; The (uartermagter Gemeral, U,d.irmy (Cemeterdsl Division)
Tog The Officer in chsztao, Graves Hegistration Sorvise, ®

Pler 2, Hoboken, Ne Je
Jubdjeoty Disposition of Remalins,

le The folloving irregularities ccourring in pouwr
office have boen moteds-

Case of sSerpeant Howsrd Hi, duliek, ferial unber
1210733, 1In this oase, your letter of Pebroury 4, 1921, stated
that the father of this soldior onlled at your offfce and mede &
vortal request for the returm of the boéy of s som to the Ue
nitod states. Our records show that disposition of the remains
previously requested was that thay remain in Frame. iny change
of this mature should be by & writtenm request.

ithe easé ef Private Tugone J. Reilly, Jr., Serial

fomber 224138, Ay 302md Hoohanicsl Repair shop 0iCa
Tur records show that the resains of this soldier should have
teen shipped to Pugone J. Reilly, Sr., Grove Street station,
fust Orange, M. Jo The convoyers receipt shows that these re-
Waind were recoipted for by R J. urphy & Jom but there is mo
mthority attssied to show that N J. Murphy & Som were author-
1%ed to roceive the remalns. In onses 6f this kind, nawy request
or smthority to change the oousignese should be in writing.

2, ‘Te foregoing irregularities are brought to your
:’rﬂln for sppropriste sotion torard their revention in the
ure, \

W muthority of the Mmhrl Gmernlg

77%?/ X 3o GRS, A
MAILED mogutive P ov g B PRI

FEB o6 19218"’!31{

- Overseas Proj. See.
i Cemetorial Division.
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“JAR DEPARDLIENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service
PIER #2, HOBOKLI, N.J.

' February 4, 1921,

MIZTORANDUM FOR: Cemeterial Division, Overseas Project Sub-section,
0.4e1leGao , ashington, D.Co

SUBJECT : Case of Sgt. Howard Ho awlick, Serial No. 1210733,
Coo "I, 107th Infantry.

1. The father of the late Sergt. Howard He. aulick
Serial No. 1210733, called at this office some time ago and stated
that in the event that a number of\bodies were removed from the
immediate vicinity in which his lat® son is buried hp desired the
body of his son returned to the United States. He also stated
that in the event that the body 'had to be moved for any reason
whatsoever, it was his desire that it be returned. It is
recommended that this advice be communicated to the Chief, American
Graves Registration Service in Europe at the earliest possible
moment, with a view to compliance with the wishes of Mr. Aulick.

R. Bs SHAMION,
Captain, Quartermaster, Corps,
Officer in Charge.

Executive Assistant,

TFile Yo 293.8 Can.Div.Cor.Bre
4 sULICK, Howard H.

b/
) ,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARPERMASTER CORPB
Cemetorial Division, Graves Registration Service
‘ PIER §#2, HOBOKEN, NdJd.

February 4, 1921

MBIORANDUM FOR: Cemetorial Division, Overseas Project Sub-section,
OuollelMole, Washington, D.C.

SUBJECR: Gaso of Sgt. Howard H. sulick, Serial Noe. 1210735,
Coe "F", 107th Infantry.

1. The father of the late Sergt. Howard H. Aulick
Serial No. 1210735, called at this office some time ago and stated
that in the event that a mmmber of bodies were removed from the
jmmed iate vieinity in which his late som is buried he desired the
body of his som retmrmed to the United States. He also stated
that in the event that the body had to be moved for any reasin
whatsoever, 1t was his desirs that it be returned. it is
recormended that this sdivice he conmunieated to the Chief, Awerican
Graves Registration Service im Burope at the earliest possible
mement, with a view to compliance with the wishes of Mr. aulick.

Re B, SHARNON,
Captaib, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Chargoe
Bys
Fe Co PALIAS,
Executive Assistante

Fe.

Pile No. 293,8 CemeDiveCor.Br.
AJLICK, Howard H.

FOP/mo Ha 1l e

(P D,

FEB4 1o
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VESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEP g Te 0. 0
e ® ¢ -

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G, O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

_ 5 - | = : Date J8nuary 18, 1921,
File No. “9R796 Registrations .

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemetérial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth andyB Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

#~a. Surname. AULICK or -AYPLEGH- #7f. Date of death. 9/29/18
;0. Christianname. Howard H, /7 +g. Cause of death. K/A
7 ¢. Serial number, 1210733 & 7 < h. Authority (C.C. No.) 312
#~d. Organization. C@s F, 107th Inf, /© .-i Emergency address. Mrs, Frederick A, Aulick or
' Audiiek, c/o Mrs, Harol Hone, -
;. Rank, Sgt, ¢ _j= Relationship. Douglaston, N, Y,
(Mother)
BODY DESCRIPTION. i DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service RRecord. ) (See physical report of examination prior to elﬂi?tlll(!llt.)
. Agoat enlistment, “" a. Strike out teeth missing: /
| f
b. Color of eyes, 876548321 12/3456 Y8
Upper right. 'Upper lefts pot

e
g

T

, 87654321 Y2345¢78
. I‘Ieight. | / Lower right. " Lower left,

¢. Color of hair,

e. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enljg;mnnh (Old
frovtures or Mfenks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermuster General, U, S, V1

[ ;
o

7

H. J. CONNER,

mkm R\ T ( st Lt Wi, Q. M. U.
Mr., Wilson B g y % A




ofrice will be notod ascordingly,

2
PRI EVRIE RS0 L SEIP DTN S EP TV
Jan, 13, 1951,
293,6-00m. Flle §52796 [(.ullclky iipwm"d How St ) P

he Cnartermaster Genaral, U, gs Army, (Comsterial Div laloﬁ_)

Ldpy Bele' Aullclk; 125 FPost Ava,, llow Yorik, He Ye

Digposltion of lemains,

1. 1n reply to your latter of llovombor 28, 1920, you afe advl sed

-that the amerlican Cemetery at Sony, Pepartmont of .lene, basg boen '

selectod as one of ths permanent smorican Cem teries in France.
In the ‘evéent the logal next of kin duu;rus Lao romalns of the
latae aurbvunt Howard H, Aulick, Gompany &, 107th Infuntry, perma-
mently intérred ln France, thy xemulnn wnl n.ot bo removed from

thils com tory,

e

2. I8 is obligatory upod this office to follow tho wimun af tho

logal next of kin with rospect to tho final disposition of the ro-

malus of our soldlop. dead,  lany of the relatives have roquested .
that tho remalns of thely iln romiln permanomut ly Loterred in irance,

Athough thls offlcoe 1s unable to state at this time the number that

will be permaneatly interred In any partlcular gem: terye

3. 1t 1s ruqunnted that the logal mext of kin advise this offlce
lmnediataly whethor he de8lres tbe remulns of the degeasvd lnterrcd
in the poymanent .amerloan Cows $ovy at Dony, Departaant of alsne, or
roturmod to this country ¢lthér for private burial or budal in a
National Cometery. Upon récelpt of this advice, the records of thls

By'uuthorlty of the Luartermastor Goneprul:

CALES Je "J'n:'”'ii
JD! 2nd M(mt._, Ql s Ce oy




From:

<
(=]

Subject:

| 293,0-0cim, F1l6 $62796 (iulick, Howard e, 5gta)

e, Fade Aulick, 125.-1:’081} Aves, low Yorc, Ni Y.

:E:;‘};;; ..\¢:: & o'

Jans 13, 1921,

ﬁ!'ae Quartermaster General, Us S, Army, (Come terial Division

Disposition of Hemalins,

1, In reply to your letter of November 28, 1920, you are ad.viaad
that the American Cemetery at Bony, Department of .isno, has heen
selected as one of the permanent American Cem teries in France.
In the event the logal next of kin desires tae remains of .the
late SGrgea.nt Howard H, Aulick, Company £, 107th 'ntantry. perma=
nently interred in France. the remains w111 not be removed from
thin com tory.

2. I is oblj.gatory upon thls office to follow the wishes of the
legal next of kin with respect to the final disposition of the ro=
mains of our soldler dead, Many of the relatives have requested
that the remains of thelr kin remain permanently interred in Irance,
though thls office is unable to state at this time the number that
will be permanently interred im any particular cem tery.

3. It is requested that the legdl mext of kin advise this office
imiediately whether he desires the remains of tho deceased Interred
in the permanent American Cemp tery at Bony, Department of Alsme, or
returned to this country either for private burlal or burlal in a
Hational Cemotery. Upon recelpt of this advice, the recards of this
office will be noted ascordingly.

By authorlty of the (uartormastor General:

J0F gﬂﬁ ;tl:; ?m:s C.  HW
MAILED
JAN1 4 1921

G.R.S.

4
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G.R. 8. Form

INFORMATIO “

TO:
FROM:

0. 101-A

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.
INQUIRY BRANCH.

A ety

\a‘?w

File Number 2

| .Date //10}2»«!,

Please furnish information as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:

A lex, Howard H.

NAME: Serial Number /2 / 0 77 3 8y ,
\ - - -
RANK: 9%“‘. " ORGANIZATION: ‘(04 F’) [ a7 H In F‘,
No. QUESTION REPLY

3.

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

1. Do particulars’ of soldiers given above agree ‘with

2, Date of death.

. Number of casualty cablegram.
. Date buried.

. Grave location.

. Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

records?

Cause and place of death.

(a) Complete record required. .
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

Identification tags:

(e¢) Burled with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B-—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

).

|4).

/k‘)e la (p

¢) .Arb.(‘ @»@,
9/29/19,
K/,q'

# 32,

©). 19} 4] 7,
€). Grave 23 ?O'i”q Rcw

@Lu”e,mcv\‘%‘ Fakm A
/ ;@my (/71/5/;@)53“ 375

"“f’f ’P/ﬂf g‘, ?ow

o 74 %\{)

)

!

Grave

ﬁfmerw &f\/ # k3¢
= .
o), ~¢ FéQ,Ohy' Qﬁ('s"‘%) 4
led=ar 0 TS (Viet), )
. Mes . F \*ec{evm&\{ F?\ 41&//@&

‘Q/a )W‘“S Nare Nane

)a%*on ) ‘y

). B- /00{513,.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. @] . 7;1 * Z e
......... S Confirmed,  mememe—"""

Unconfirmed.

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
E



",@V/ "' ‘I.
A
av Og e <)o

G. R. S. Form #124 REG|STRATION SECT ION File No, .s7..5—. ifxuivA,

Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE : Ay ]
OFFICE MEMORAWDUM. — CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. &2.26= ¢

Follow—up No. ......... ff ...........

TO: "Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Suvaection
3% W i
[ GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .z$“f”:ZfL"“"". : P

Data sent Overseas ... E:ﬂ;iJL“gﬁzu;;g;;Lx;"“uuiuﬁuu;;'1.__;“;";"";“"““";""L": ...........
/ e - y
Operations to commence (approx.) ... P P % A= e B RN iy

/ ,Z“’ - -
¢ , » ? &
.»Cﬁéﬁ? /e ‘“~JvZLf§;£ _________

Bodles arrived at Hoboken ................. :L":;;“""““",““""“""J“ ............................

II. CASE OF ... 4§:s;£uvngazﬁvpxaiiilini;;f ..... ..o Ptle, 9L M C S T

in OFFICE | clk. |in OFFICE

SOURCE CLK.

AL GL RO Cands

A.G.O. Corresp. . e b o To"mWy4im;;Mm;mm;;m;mm“mmm" s 772
amememessassen 3 . - — roaet lebis '—"Eﬂ?—-‘m

i Bmmatan s | smncnasieie ceessrasaneens

G.R.S. Corresp. ) 3 OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. K/ C. | #Les" 7 -

DESIRES as to Disposition.

RETURN

REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.

Children (Name oldest first)

Father /

Brothers

Sistgrs

'_'__'__,_——’_-——-—_-____.'
Body to be shipped t0 ... i e St S S S T R T T AR S 4

\-'{ |

REMARKS “ﬁliigx ............ ua;ilo St ol (=g ~ %O

/

ol e /9MM., 2 /
— l'w_"; i /(-.f e St

—
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WAR DEFARTMENT
QUAARRLRMASTPER CO4PS
Cemederial Division, Graves Registration Service, U.M.C.
Room 357, Pler 2, Hoboken, N.J.

lecember 29, 1920.
636=-49 mo

MEMORANIUM POR: Cemeterial Division, Overseas Project Sub-section,
Oa Qo llaGo Washington, D Ce

SUBJLCT: Remains Sergeant Howard H. Aulleck.

1. The attached letter, togother with all records
in the cuse of the lute Sergeant Howard He imlick, Serlal lo,
1210753, Co. P, 107th Infantry, are forwarded to your office
with request that reply to &etter be made. In the event that
the rolatives declde to have the body returned to this country,
the records msy be returned to this office at a later date.

2. The writer has not been advised of this b BV <
reference. : /

e Ze SHAURON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By: %
J« “F. BURLER,

18t Lisuts, Infantry.
1 k } 7 //. =
Pile Nos 293,8 Com.liveCor.Br. ; it
AULICK, Howard H. vailed-0.BB

o 90 1920
1 inel. (complete resord) DEC 2

FCP/mo

{ f‘:



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS .
Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service, Q.M,C.
Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N.dJ.

December 29, 1920,
636=49 mo

MEMORANDUM FOR: Cemeterial Division, Overseas Project Sub-section,
0. QM,Gs , Washington, D.C.

27 SUBJECT: Remains Sergeant Howard H. Auliok.

1l The attached letter, together with all reoords
in the case of the late Sergeant Howard H, Aulick, Serial No.
1210733, Co. ¥, 107th Infantry, are forwarded to your office
with request that reply to letter be made. In the event that
the relatives decide to have the body returned to this coxintry,
the records may bdbe returned to this office at a later date.

2, The writer has not been advised of this
reference.

R, E. SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer 1n Charge.

By:

J/]7. BUELER,
1 ,Lieut.. Inmtryo

File No. 293.8 CemeDiv,0or.Br.
AULICK, Howard H.

1 incl. (complete record)

4

ied Y,



WAR DErA MINT
QUARTLRMASTHR CORPS
Oemegerial Division, Graves Rezistration Service, (,i,C.
I Room 357, Pler 2, Hoboken, N.Js

December 29, 1320,
636=49 mo

HZMORANDUM POR: Cemeteriszl Division, Overseas Project Sub-section,
Os QoMo Ge 4 Washington, DeCe
SUBJ.CE: Bemains Sergeant Howard H. iulick.

@

ls The attached letter, together with zll records
in the case of the l:te Sergeant Howard H. Aulick, Serial No.
1210755, Cos P, 107th Infantry, are forwarded to your office
with request that reply to @etter be made,

In the event that
the relatives decide to have the body returned to this country,
the records may be returned to this ofrice at a later date.

Ze

. The writer has not been advised of this
"feuma.

da e SHALNOR,
Captain, Juzrtermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By : "/
,\'50! ,
de F. BUTLER," & \
ist Lie ﬁﬂt?.@g
} b K1 ‘:;‘ '
29348 Cone iveCoreBr.

File No. N ‘\60
AULICK, Howerd H, |

1 incle (complete record)
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COPY OF IETTER RECEIVED BY THE O8P:33

125 Poat Avenue,
. New York, N.Ye.
fov, 28, 1920,

Maj. Charles C. Pierce,
Wa.shington, D.Ce

Dear Sir:=-

Re your recent blank form # 120,
desiring it be filled and returned to you. Before
doing 80, I desire to know if remains of our son
Howard H, Aulick, late 3gt. Co. F. 107th Infe,
107th Inf,, 27th DPiv. Ser. No, 1210733, will again
be disinterred, if we leave him where he is at
the present time, Grave 147, Row 6, Plot A, American
Cemotery, No. 636, Bony, Aisne, or if they will re-
main where they are now, if we notify you that our
wisn is for him to remzin overseas.

I also desire to know if Bony, Aisne is

now a National Cemetery. Can you tell me if many vwho
are now buried near our Son, will be returned to this
Country®?

Very Truly Yours,

F, A, Aulick,

Hemains of:

Sgto Howard H. Aulic:?:,
Ser .# 1210733,

Cos F, 107th Inf,

63649, No. 11°

fForm 0, @
Nomd '0: M- Q’,| " ,;‘j.ug

Date L e

# ol

]

.-\E:- b
5y O v

‘g w0 0 “Alg [elIBl8WaY ‘paploday

Ot et .
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293.8 Cem. #52796 AULICK, Howard H.

125 rPest Avenus,
Now York, Ne Y.
Nove 28, 1920

Maj. Charles C. rierce,
Washington, D.Ce.

Dear Sirs- .
Re your recent blank form #120, desirirg
it be filled and returmsed to you. Before doing so,

I desire to know if remains of ocur son Howard He
Aulick’ late Sgt. GO. FQ 107th Inf.’ 107‘&. Inf..

27th Dive Sers No, 1210733, will again be disinterred
if we leave him where he is at the present time.
Grave 147, Row 6, Plot A, American Ceme texy No,

636, Bony, Aisne, or if they will remin where they
are now, if we notify you that our wish is for him

to remain overseas. . .

Ialso desire to kmow if Bony, Aleme is
now a National Cemetery. Can you tell me if many
who are now buried mar our Sm, will be returmed
to this Country?

Vory tmly yomrs,
.o ' Fo Ae ADLICK.

Rgmains of'g

Sgte Howard He Anlick,
Ser. # 1210733,

Go. Fy 107th Inf,
686=49«

Copied by Le Ce




coPY

89;;3 Came #52796 AULIOK, Hovard He

Hew Yoriz, He Yo
Bove 28, 1920

¥aj. Charles Cs Plorce,
mznm. DaCe

Doar Biys

Be your recent dlank form $#120, desiring
it be filled and returned to yous Bore doing 8o,
I Gosire to know if remains of cur son Howard H.
dulick, late Sgts Cos Fy 107th Inf,, 107th Ing,,
&7t Dive Bers Nos 1210733, w811 again bo Gisintersod
if we leuve hinm hove he 18 at tho rresent tim.
Grave 147, Row 64 Plot A, Ameriocan Camotoly How
8364 Bony, Aleng, or if thoy WAll remin vhere they
are nowy if wo notd §y you that our wish is for him
% romein oversasge '

I also dgsive ® kmov {f Bomy, Alemo is
nov & Hatimal Cerpterye Can you tell me if mamy
“ho are nov burled mear owy S, will be rotarmed

to this Gountry?
Vory truly yours,
Ps Ae ADLICKSs
Bgmaing ofs
9gte Howard He Aulfak,
Seare # 1310?33.

Gos Py 107th Ing,
686m4

Copied bY ka Ce
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G.R. S, .. No. 121 ‘ o - i
BN i "' GEUETFRIAL DIVISION File & 527 ? 4 —

Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE
. RFGISTRATION SECTION
Adjnstment

7

MFMORAVDIN: 4 Date =20 - 2
To: Registration Files Sub-Section
Bubjsct: Adjustments made on Registration Files

1. -Changes as chscked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

ADD. , ATD,
] ORP. IDATA . CORP | DATA
File Number Date of Burial . 3
o
Name ' Date of Reburial. '___
Seri r Burial.- Information
Rank NearestBelative
QOrganization Notified Nearest Relative %

Cause of Death ‘ Blug Card thrown out

. " n . .
Dats of Death , !WJ X4 g\ _©

Casuaity Cablgram Number

. . N 2 - M .
0.k. Algrabstical Files J7. oS 7-2

olie & ", PR | -
M "L R
L) P -
G W ! o - .
] TN N e
- v . . \/)
N

gﬁmtery Audit Derartment

‘In-lps*i_g&finn % Adj”ﬁilni t Dept
(X @irds attached. : : By’;W}L’ oy

» A7 M2




L.} ) ".' Sl )
G’.R.Sn FOI‘B‘% x 12.]. P[.A 53 _l.—?' i
File # LT F 13
Classification
Adjustment CF’"T?“T L DIVISTON
GRAVES QFCIQ'IR ATION SERVICE
REGI STRATION SECTIOY
v",'-
./ e o=
Date £ F R
MENORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Scction,
Subjects  Adjustments rade on Registration Files.
1k Changes as checked have been made in the pa"is+rat10n Files which
will necessitate a®rrespondivy change in the Classification Files.
: L R
— —— 4 t ! E
| ADD, | | ADD, |
Al SR NI o v Y e O (OFR, | DATA |
| | T
File_Number. byt __f___-_.'lnata_.cfmanual * |
F |
Name K ADate of Reburial e '
'i |
Serial Numbew . . _ s MEurial Tnformation i 4 &
I . 7.
Rank 8 f iNearest Relative A .~ | |
| S
GpgemzRbaione et - e hTm__{____q_"o+1fled Nearest Rblat1ve | '
couse.of Death SRS | _Klue Card thrown out 5 ‘
1 ¢ |
Date of Death 4 R Wnide bepdiebiee. . ) |
h k L A
Cagualty Cablegram Nomber . .2 _,l*r ol | : |
i " [
;% : i PR
T T LI o5 ‘ - VTS SO |
0,K, Alphabetical Files
0.X., Organization Files
0.K, State Files.

{

Cards attached,

B SO S

{mkygubm;tbty Audit. Denurtwnnt K

_,f.-,an_eaqu:t ign & Ad J.M.SKHQI‘,\I-_ Dept 4

I Y s A St A S
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\ 'e stigation and Ad justment

WAR DEPARTMENT

¢ !

:pt.!
In tigation Unit

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL CF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information reqyesied of A.G.O. Skl T

”l“ =S
0/
ey

File No. Registration.

artermaster General, U. S. Army,

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown.

Date
Septs 4, 1920

(Cemeterial Division).

W., Washington, D. C.

Request

/é.. Surname Auliek |~ ¢ f. Date of death 9-29-18 <
b /_/’
{/b. Christian name Howard H. //g. Cause of death K/A
v
Ghrio panfari AR16758", £ g,-'h. Authority (C.C.#) 3lg &

d. Organization Co., ¥, 107th mfof

Z/«
. Rank Sgt.

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 of the Service Record)

‘7 ’-i.//’?,d 7"?’-’ (I )
e

a. Age at enlistment /

b. Color of eyes 7ottt

¢. Color of hair 73A4cR
d. Height Lk Hant . ,/k4

/
£ £ .
A

Mrs Fre deri
Harol Hopy

o SIS

0 1aston N ety
Relationstd
elatson lﬂghlother.

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

123456 7“?
upper left

T GE AL Gl
upper right

87" 6. SFARSEO S TRFLEORSE4 516 7 .8

lower right lower left
e. Weight [F(
\ hoap y -?//’ vt A AV :

f. Permanent marks and . O I e Lt 4 "

physical defects at Tlitrree A LaM g Tiiits - v o

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

4 ﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬁ‘
|~ H. L. ROGERS,
1 9 F Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
/ ”Payne BY: / [
% "-‘L. AL - q-. ; (:}
H. J.) CONNER, 7/A

Captafn, Q.M.C. v



G,R.S, FOPm No. 121 R

o CEMETFRIAL DIVISION
Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE

: RFGISTRATION SECTION
Adjustment. -

MEMORANDUM : Date _9/30/20

To: Registration Files Sub-Section
Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

CORP, 323& — CORP %E:%é,
Fiie Nu&xbgr : ial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Nurmher Burial Informtion
Rank — N ' j - X
Organization ' mummmﬁve
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death White Card set up
Casualty Cablgram Number

. 3

0.K. Alphabstical Files

O ¥—Orrnwration—Files
Orie=State Eiles
‘,’"\%\. < ' -
N el Comgtery Audit Department .
n‘ n;:\: . E} = i i:-gn & i! < n~ _.j:,),.
2 cards attached. ‘ o~ By E thel C, Cawlay

8-17 /MB




Investigation Unk CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building /

1
’vestigation and Adjustmebl)ept;, FROM: O, Pad, G
L |

WAR DEPARTMENT >
Roam . SR s Ry
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL CF THE ARMY 7 /
WASHINGTON PLEASE

EXPEDITE

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
Date Pept. 3, 1920

File No. Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

IHE)E The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

% Surname Aulick i Vf Date of death 9-29 =18
,‘f’b Christian name Howard H.' g.~ Cause of death/A
[V z :
c.. Serial number 12107\55 k9 A Authority (C.c.#) 312 <
Vo el
&

Coe F’ 107th Inf: 1. Emergency ddress MI‘S.FI‘ederiei
~4, 4ulick, c/o lirs.Harold Hone,

jo%

. Organization

6. Rank Sgte e Tt ... Douglaston,N,Y, <
? an g Z “ 3. Relationship R
BODY DESCRIPTION / DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes - v
a HaelsRAN3 2T LENLN2 B5 4 NbNG' 7.8

¢. ©Goler of hair upper right upper left
d. Height Sl ZMERE 4TS IS 2058 (56178

lower right lower left
e. Weight

£, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures/or breaks)

g (/¢ ? (',' J e / P
7 ./ '/ﬂ//f‘ (o -t é . &
L fwie sy [V R H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Return to
Mr,DOI‘SGh. tvorld W I Diy.
BY: @L Dute.... 8., 4,120
' A LA,
' { J I i % o/ CO 1 .ff;’é
S A G S b . Ca t n, Q-M.C. v/ g--'
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hvard Cemetery
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AMERT GAR BXPEDITION/RY PORCES

HEADQUARTSRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

0FF10E OF THE CHIDF QUARTERMABTER, AeiePe
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

fobruary 4th 1919

From s Ohief, m-,BqBGB..LﬁP.,m.ﬂH
lo ¢ Os O« Bffeots Depot, imerican s ¥
SUBJECP: Disposition of Bffects

1, Fnelosed find extrect of lettor from Mre Fredrick As iullkk
125 Park Avemue, New York City, requesting information rogarding the
nffects of Sergeant Howard He fa;w:. Compeny "F" 107tk Infantyy,
27tn Divisions

2« Above forwurded for yowr action.

CHARIRS ¢ PIERCE
Lieute~Colonel QUBs,UShe

CoHs G
1 inecl,



201. Mi‘t Howard H, : 3rd~Ind. * PPI-WIN

Hdqre. 5.0.9¢ 1 Yeb, '19, To Ynies *«ur’tmm
(eru Mlumﬁlm Sorviu) for complisnce,.
Ne
1‘“1' ; 1 2




’

R cT - -7 . )
. . _ . .-
. s A .
. N . LS

WESTRACT OF LETTER PORVARDED 10 EFFECTS DEPOT AMRICAN B. F.®

t

' . .. =

Bt

"ng son wmt;e ma that vmen e larfed over thare, that somo of
‘his effeots were put in a Storage Warchouse. .

o vhom shall I apply to have these and axw other belongin@
‘of his sent to me? ,
4 reply at your early cdnvenienc.e wuuld be greatl;r apprecmtea .
b'J moe

(Sigjnea)  Nrs, Frederick 4 Auliok

= - = - =



Mise. zow 58 . weh

. . . France, Jenuary 28, 1919,
Adjutent General.

- Mrs, Frederick A. Aulick, 185 Park Ave. New York City.

m@(‘,ENED 3
bt
T - FEVI 1919

Lisposition of remains of Sgt. Howard H. Af
Company F, 107th Infantry. ]

1. The Commander-in-Chie® directs me to aclmo'.-'

recelipt of your letter, ex prossing the desire that t]

v
body of your son, Sgbt. Mowerd H. Aulick, Co. ¥, 107%
Infantry, should remain ir rance, and to asgure you that
yonr requesat will be comnlied with.

2+ The Commander-in-Chief wishes me to convey to you
his sympathy in the loss which you have sugtained in the
cause ¢f our Country.

J. Mi WOOLFQLXK.
Ad jutent General,



e o OB

Flecse fu._ryis;1 informetion as indicoted below rogerdings tﬂe fOﬁOWH'S

e JYPb )OK, A/oWﬂ'fa

RINE <S& 7

ORGaIZATION & © .

k4 .-v“:{""

file ¥ mber{
D. te: /,#'/ '
soldier:
WUMBER

- ) O ;7*455( ?’>4f</”

Ouestion

Reply

10,
i
l
!

v | ®
A 3
P/” 4

5
pak
7
s
9

10
]
,L/iz
13

14

Do perticulers Of soldier
above agree with Records?

D:te of Death

Irrdber of Casudl ty Ceblegram

D.te buried

|
| Grave Location
| (a) Complete record required

only recuirec
vho reported burial

Hes report been confimmed by

CaRaBe

Ta

Report as to CGoeve ilarker

Report as to Identification
Tags

o

ho is nearest relative?

Tas 1/R been rotified?
(Give cdste)

Report the exact position of
your incuiyrv on this casees
(B.oly in all eases if 10

informetior om record)

“heat

is the

hotogranh

Noe?
p 4

given

(p) f-me of Cemetery ox Commme

MeBe All Troper naies to be

; orirted. in ELAE BLOC..
! LTJTTF'RS

f"-L

Mr" Feederic f(ﬂ,ﬁu},_ Kf( e
f}{ Hﬂ )fJ! L/['],hm)

Eouglas‘m N.Y.

(o =
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293.8 - Aulick, Howard H. ‘
ITisc. Div, ort®
lst Ind-. IDR.BBG‘. b

Wer Depte, A. G. O., Decomber 18, 1918 - To the Commanding < i
General, American Expeditionary Forces, France.

l. The request contained in the foregoing letter
from Mrse. Frederick A. Aulick, that the body of her son,
Howard H. Auliclk Loxnpany F, 107th Infantry, 27th D1v1510n,
be allowed toffemzin in I‘ra.nce for permanent burial is

approved, 2nd the Commanding General is directed to take action
accordingly,

2o lrs, Aulick and the Juartermaster General of
the Aryy, (Cemeterial Branch) have been advised of this action.

By order of the Secretary of Wer:

L

Rooef vad %jutant General.

A -
A. Gi.

Synopsis lMade,.

_ehdn 199 .
GILQ.AF § 6/}*],«!#

Mise. 20851 A 58 2nd Ind.

G.H,Q., American E.F., France, January 28, 1919.- To
the Commending General, S.0.S.

Approved., This request will be made of record
by Graves' Registration Service.

-

Jeide By command of Genersl Pershing:

~ Q‘»‘
A QF mcn€‘\z

of & Fevis s

— |

£ ) 977, terefotk S

Ad jutant General. .ﬁz’

o

201. Aulick, Howard H. drd-Ind. TPJ-WLB

Hdqgrse “.0.8. 1 Yeb, '19. To “hief “uartermaster
(Graves Registration Service) for compliance.

{%ﬁ

1-incle.




Al

T0:- mgsrRATIom BgiGIf‘, @R, FILE JUBER .

FROM 1= Sswindle DATH :

Please  furnish informatiocn as iandicatad balow rogaraing the following soldier:.
HAME AULICK, Howard H. NUVBAR

.JJ.».,

et Sgt . ORGANIZATION Co. F. 107th Inf

~ -

i NO . QUESTION l REPLY

g 1. Do particulars of soldier riven
i above uaorue witn Records? kA 5

P2 Date of Lewth il - STy

¥
\{

3. Cause and nlace of Jeath

4. Numbsr of fzsunltr Soblesraorn
2" Si Daté burisd

6. Grave LJC;ﬁiJJ

(a) Couplate record recuired ple g0 5 Je”

(b) Fame of Cemeter: or Jummune
ornly recuired

T Who reported burial

8. Has report been confirued by
1
~fel -S-

9. Report as to 3Frave lurker

10k Report us o Ideutification

Tauxs

N
]
.

11, Who ig nearest relative!? g i ¥
: { -
12 Has N/R bean notifisd? .
. = { * e 1R
(Give Dato) ol -
i 3 A mni ¢
13. Report the exact nposition of yow "

inauwiry on this casse.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14. Hhat is the shotozraph No.?

MR, All Propar nemes vo be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK ILETTERS.

IS AT mg 8 e —— e

e
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, € 2 293,8 Aulick, Howa.rdh/

3 v -
-> - @‘ . . 1 . . No, mj_sﬁ; DiVA o
- THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE “ a I gj;@' / 7 J@

RECORD OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED %

From.:Yrs. Vargaret A, Aulick, New York City. Dated: 12-.2-18,

< \;“\

To: War Department . Ree’d 4. G. 0.12-14-18,

Fx-:
>

=t

Subject: Request that the body of her son be allowed to remain
in France, and requesting information as to his personal
effects. Sons name, Howard H, Aulick, Sergeant, Company F,
107th Infantry.

BBG

form NO. 634, A. G. O,
FoRT: stor, 3-18--800,000. ©3—i898
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ist Inde
War Department; A«G.Ou,

Tos

’
" -y,w‘

1, - Attention invited to the request of the Director,

Bureau of War Risk Insurances .
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Degenber 18, 15184

E@ ?ack Gity'.
Deay Mam..

Befming to your lottar of Deganbor &y 1918.
rolative to tho diepoaition of tho ren2ins of your con, .
Howord Hae Aulick, lote Sorgecnt, Camnany P, W07th Infons
try, 27th Division, I bog leave to edviso you that your
requoct that his body bo sllowed to remdin vhere it is
now turied, is approved by the Scoretory of Var, and the
Cammonding Genoral, Anericon Ekpeﬁitionsry Feraas in
Fraxeo, is being sc motificd.

' Thig office is not cdviged a5 te the plave of
burial of Sergesnt Aulick, awd for such information it io
suggosted that you aomncme with tho follmiuga-

Commanding Oﬁ’icer, o
Compeny F, W7tk Intontyy,
Appprican kzpeditionayy Tarees.

Tith rofersnce o the porsonnl effcets of
Jouwr gon, it is sugrosted thet you cowwnmigate with the,
iiffoats Buresa, Part 0F mhation, Hebokon, Hey Jorsoy.

It i dopiwoed to expross %0 yen (he degh |
syapethy of the Department, on a&geount of the Iaaa'of
your aoon, and to gorzncrd you for the great scorifice and
conteibution yum hove mde to the camsa for which your
son gavo hip 1ifo. , ,

Tory truly yours,

S Q. Aehdorm
Adjutont Genpral,




2938 = fulick, Howard H.

Nisc. Dive
Izt Ind, IDRLABG.

Wor Doptes A« Go Osy Dodoubor 18, 1918 = To the Comunding
General, Anaricm Fxpeditiomary Forces, Imnece.

1, The request containnd in the foregoing letter
from lrss Frodericx A, Aulilcik, that the body of har s,

Howard H, iuniicic; Compony P, 107th Infantry, 27th Division,

be allowed to remain in Fronce for permanent burial is
Mwm.wmnmummm
accordingly. :

£« lrs, imliek an? the martormster Gomeyel of
the Ay, (Cemeterial Hronsh) have bowm sdvised of Uhis sotions

By ordey of the Jocretmry of Taym

J ) Ashburn

AdJutont Genaral,
Smopais Vede,

Copy sent to the Quartermaster General, (Cemeterial Branch.)

[
)
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NUMBER" /- " S . e . 00y S VAT So Vi i S ) N

PERSON. Fod il B0 LMo B 0D AR o PLACK SR, St il i RN 55 |

SUBJECTAG S8 L Mgt pfiafionph G605 e 0] - d80% e, $9

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT

-_Q M. C. No. 491.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.





